COPYRIGHT © DECEMBER, 2021 BY GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL, INC.
WARNING: NO PORTION OF THIS MANUAL MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY SHAPE
 OR FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL, INC.
 #CS22199 PRINTED IN TAIWAN
The following change was made since the owner's manual was printed:
•	 The upper frame cover now has (4) 5" dust ports welded to it.
Aside from this information, all other content in the owner's manual applies and MUST be read and under-
stood for your own safety. IMPORTANT: Keep this update with the owner's manual for future reference.
For questions or help, contact our Tech Support at (570) 546-9663 or techsupport@grizzly.com.
READ THIS FIRST
For questions or help with this product contact Tech Support at (570) 546-9663 or techsupport@grizzly.com
Model G9980
***IMPORTANT UPDATE***
For Machines Mfd. Since 01/22
and Owner's Manual Printed 11/05
REF PART # DESCRIPTION
7101V2 P99807101V2 UPPER FRAME COVER V2.01.22
Revised Specifications
Product Dimensions:
Height.................................................. 65 in.
Shipping Dimensions:

8110V2
(G9979 & G9980)9139A-1
9139A
G9979 440V
Conversion Kit
9139A-3
9139A-1V2
9139AV2
G9980 440V
Conversion Kit
9139A-3
-2- G9979/G9980 Update (Mfd. Since 1/14)
Electrical Cabinet Changed Parts List (Changes Page 71)
Common Parts
REF PART # DESCRIPTION
8110V2 P99798110V2 TRANSFORMER SUEN SP-TB8-20250 0-440 V2.09.10
8111-1V2 P99808111-1V2 CONTACTOR SCHN LC1D40A 220V V2.09.10
8111-2V2 P99808111-2V2 CONTACTOR SCHN LC1D40A 220V V2.09.10
8111-3V2 P99798111-3V2 CONTACTOR SCHN LC1D25 220V V2.09.10
8112V3 P99808112V3 OL RELAY SCHN LRD340 30-40A V3.04.13
8113V2 P99798113V2 FUSE 4A W/HOUSING V2.09.10
8116V2 P99798116V2 TERMINAL BAR 25P V2.09.10
8118V2 P99798118V2 TERMINAL BAR 4P V2.09.10
G9979 440V Conversion Kit
REF PART # DESCRIPTION
9139A P99799139A 440V CONVERSION KIT
9139A-1 P99799139A-1 OL RELAY SCHN LR3D21 12-18A
9139A-3 P99799139A-3 OL RELAY SCHN LR3D08 2.5-4A
G9980 440V Conversion Kit
REF PART # DESCRIPTION
9139AV2 P99809139AV2 440V CONVERSION KIT V2.09.10
9139A-1V2 P99809139A-1V2 OL RELAY SCHN LR3D325 17-25A V2.09.10
9139A-3 P99809139A-3 OL RELAY SCHN LR3D08 2.5-4A
G9979/G9980 Update (Mfd. Since 1/14) -3-
Replaces Page 12
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT INJURY RISKS. You
can be shocked, burned, or killed by touching live

440V Conversion on Page 8.
G9979/G9980 Update (Mfd. Since 1/14) -11-
6306
6139
6140
6131
6141
6142
Changes Pages 66–67
New Upper Roller Air Cylinder
Previous Version Oscillation
Diaphragm Assembly
New Version Air Cylinder
(Part No 6139)
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
6131 P99796131 LOCK WASHER 5/16 6141 P99796141 HEX NUT 5/16-18
6139 P99796139 OSCILLATING AIR CYLINDER 50 X 4 6142 P99796142 CONNECTOR 1/4N X 1/4T X 90DEG
6140 P99796140 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 1-1/2 6306 P99796306 UNIVERSAL JOINT FORK
-12- G9979/G9980 Update (Mfd. Since 1/14)
9133
IN 9101
9102

9127
9128
9129
9131
9132
9134
9135
9136
9137
9138
9125 9116
Belt Oscillation System Diagram
Replaces Page 72
G9979/G9980 Update (Mfd. Since 1/14) -13-
Belt Oscillation System Parts List
9101 P99799101 FILTER CUP 9119 P99799119 CONNECTOR 1/4N
9102 P99799102 PRESSURE REGULATOR 9120 P99799120 CONNECTOR 1/4N X 3/8T
9103 P99799103 BRONZE CONNECTOR 9121 P99799121 CONNECTOR 1/4N X 1/4T X 90º
9104 P99799104 FLEXIBLE HOSE 9122 P99799122 AIR SWITCH
9105 P99799105 AIR SWITCH 9123 PH29339123 CONNECTOR 1/4N X1/8T
9106 P99799106 ELBOW 9124 PH29339124 CONNECTOR 1/4N X1/8T 90º
9107 PS22 PHLP HD SCR 10-24 x 5/8 9125 P99799125 BRONZE BUFFER
9108 PH29339108 ELBOW 5/16N X1/8T 90º 9127 PH29339127 CONNECTOR 5/16N X 1/8T 90º
9109 P99799109 SOLENOID VALVE 9128 P99799128 8MM FLEXIBLE HOSE
9110 PH29339110 T-FITTING 5/16N X 5/16N X 1/8T 9129 P99799129 8MM FLEXIBLE HOSE
9111 P99799111 CONNECTOR 1/4N X 1/4T 9131 P99799131 6MM FLEXIBLE HOSE
9112 PH29339112 MANIFOLD 1/4N 9132 P99799132 6MM FLEXIBLE HOSE
9113 P99799113 CONNECTOR 5/16N X 1/4T 9133 P99799133 6MM FLEXIBLE HOSE
9114 P99799114 ELBOW 1/4T X 1/8T X 90º 9134 P99799134 6MM FLEXIBLE HOSE
9115 PH29339115 CONNECTOR 1/4N X1/8T 90º 9135 P99799135 6MM FLEXIBLE HOSE
9116 PH29339116 CONNECTOR 1/4N X1/8T 90º 9136 P99799136 6MM FLEXIBLE HOSE
9117 P99799117 THROTTLE VALVE 9137 P99799137 6MM FLEXIBLE HOSE
9118 P99799118 BRASS CONNECTOR 9138 P99799138 6MM FLEXIBLE HOSE
Replaces Page 73
Buy Direct and Save with Grizzly® –  Trusted, Proven and a Great Value!
-OR-
• SECURE ORDERING